BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution recognizing and congratulating Latisha Fowler on her graduation from Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee's @Promise Resident Training Program.

WHEREAS,

LATISHA FOWLER

successfully graduated from the Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee's @Promise Resident Training Program and took part in a graduation ceremony on January 18, 2018 at Hillside Terrace Family Resource Center; and

WHEREAS, Latisha Fowler participated in a three-week Job Readiness Boot-Camp comprised of skill building workshops on self-sufficiency, career planning, and transitioning into the workforce; and

WHEREAS, Latisha Fowler remained dedicated and disciplined during her time in the Job Readiness Boot-Camp and was one of six participants selected from the program's twenty-five participants to enter the Office Technology Training Program; and

WHEREAS, Latisha Fowler excelled in the eight week Office Technology Training Program where she learned vital job skills including Microsoft Business applications, data entry, grammatical skills, professional development, business mathematics, and more; and

WHEREAS, Latisha Fowler will put her training and hard work into action as an employee at the Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee, incorporating her new skills into her professional career which is just beginning; and

WHEREAS, As a result of her graduation, Latisha Fowler is eligible for a Housing Authority of the City of Milwaukee scholarship for Milwaukee Area Technical College's Administrative Professional program to further prepare her for her professional career; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Latisha Fowler on graduating from the @Promise Resident Training Program and extends for her its sincere wishes for continued success in the workforce; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Latisha Fowler in recognition of her hard work and dedication to the @Promise Resident Training Program.

Introduced by Common Council members Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on February 6, 2018.